

# STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Assembly Journal

# One-Hundred and First Regular Session

MONDAY, February 11, 2013

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

Sincerely, JENNIFER SHILLING State Senator 32<sup>nd</sup> Senate District

### INTRODUCTION AND REFERENCE OF PROPOSALS

Read first time and referred:

#### **Assembly Joint Resolution 6**

Relating to: honoring the career and public service of United States Senator Herbert H. Kohl.

By Representatives Goyke, Hintz, Richards, Barnes, Berceau, Bernard Schaber, Bewley, Billings, Brooks, Danou, Genrich, Hebl, Hesselbein, Hulsey, Johnson, Jorgensen, Kahl, Kessler, Kolste, Mason, Milroy, Ohnstad, A. Ott, Pasch, Pope, Riemer, Ringhand, Sargent, Shankland, Sinicki, Smith, Stone, Strachota, C. Taylor, Thiesfeldt, Tranel, Wachs, Young, Zepnick, Barca and Doyle; cosponsored by Senators C. Larson, Carpenter, T. Cullen, Erpenbach, Hansen, Harris, Jauch, Lassa, Lehman, Miller, Risser, Schultz, Shilling, Taylor, Vinehout and Wirch.

To committee on Rules.

## **Assembly Joint Resolution 7**

Relating to: the life and public service of former University of Wisconsin-Stout chancellor Robert S. Swanson.

By Representative Murtha. To committee on **Rules**.

#### **COMMUNICATIONS**

February 11, 2013

Patrick E. Fuller Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-sponsor of Assembly Bill 5, relating to sales and property tax exemptions for property used by commercial radio and television stations.

February 11, 2013

Patrick E. Fuller Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Joint Resolution 6, relating to honoring the career and public service of United States Senator Herbert H. Kohl.

Sincerely, *KATHLEEN BERNIER* State Representative 68<sup>th</sup> Assembly District

February 11, 2013

Patrick E. Fuller Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Joint Resolution 6, relating to honoring the career and public service of United States Senator Herbert H. Kohl.

> Sincerely, JOHN MURTHA State Representative 29<sup>th</sup> Assembly District